
 

 

Nursery Holiday List: 2023/ 2024 

AUTUMN TERM 2023 

 

Inset Day      Monday 4th September 2023  

Re-open on       Tuesday 5th September 2023 

Half term  Monday 23rd October – Friday 27th October 2023 

Re-open  Monday 30th October 2023 

 Parent day                                                                   Thursday 21st December 2023 

Closure after nursery on                                             Friday 22nd December 2023 

 

SPRING TERM 2024 

 

Inset Day       Monday 8th January 2024 

Re-open       Tuesday 9th January 2024 

Half Term  Monday 12th February – Friday 16th February 2024 

Re-Open on       Monday 19th February 2024 

 Parent Day       Thursday 28th March 2024 

Closure after nursery on                                             Friday 29th March 2024 

 

SUMMER TERM 2024 

Re-open   Monday 15th April 2024 

May Day Closure                Monday 6th May 2024 

Half Term   Monday 27th May - Friday 31st May 2024 

Re-open                    Monday 3rd June 2024 

Eid ul Adha *      Monday 17th   June 2024 

Re- open *      Wednesday 19th June 2024 

Parent week (within session)    Monday   24th    June 2024 

Closure after nursery on     Friday 19th July 2024 

 

*Subject to change  

 

 

Number of opening: 190 

 

 

 

 
Little Sparkles Nursery, 

Peel Hall Street, Preston, PR1 6QQ 

 

Tel:  

01772 460233 

Email: 

lsn@quwwatulislam.org.uk 

Web: 

www.littlesparklesnursery.org.uk 


